JOE AIELLO SANGAMON COUNTY CLERK

Sangamon County Complex 200 South Ninth Street, Room 101 Springfield, IL 62701 Telephone: (217)753-6700/Fax: (217)535-3233 Website: <u>www.sangamoncountyclerk.com</u>



AGENDA

SANGAMON COUNTY BOARD

OCTOBER 9, 2012

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Roll Call
- V. Proclamations
- VI. Jeff Vose-Presentation on the Regional Office of Education Annual Report
- VII. Minutes of September 6, 2012
- VIII. Correspondence
- IX. Resolutions

1. Resolution establishing an altered speed zone on Oak Lane Road in Clear Lake Township. **ADOPTED**

- 2012-29 Malibu Development, 1832 Adlai Stevenson Drive, Springfield Granting a Variance. County Board Member – Joel Tjelmeland, District #14.
 ADOPTED
- 3. 2012-39 Joseph Chernis, 2348 Sandhill Rd., Springfield Granting a Rezoning. County Board Member Jim Good, District #8.

ADOPTED

4. 2012-40 – Charles Curtis Strode, 5937 Ash Street, Rochester – Granting a Rezoning.

County Board Member – David Mendenhall, District 3. ADOPTED

 2012-41 – Michael & Susan Detweiler, 1141 Buffalo-Mechanicsburg Rd., Dawson – Granting a Rezoning and Variances. County Board Member – David Mendenhall, District #3.

ADOPTED

6. 2012-43 – Arthur Shulte, 912 N Edmond, Springfield – Denying a Rezoning. County Board Member – Rose Ruzic, District #19.

ADOPTED

- Resolution to approve the execution of a contract between the Lakota Group and the Springfield-Sangamon County Regional Planning Commission.
 ADOPTED
- Resolution allowing Sangamon County to enter into a contract with Evans Construction Company to complete work at the Animal Control Center.
 ADOPTED

WAIVER OF TEN-DAY FILING PERIOD

9. Resolution approving an agreement with the State of Illinois to review grade crossing plans. **ADOPTED**

- X. Old Business
 - A. Resolution 13 Tabled 8/14/12
 2012-34 Text amendment to a Sangamon County Zoning Ordinance regarding Chapter 17.49-Wind Energy Conversion Systems.
 - B. Resolution 1 Tabled 9/6/12
 2012-36 Jennifer Brennan & Terral W. Jones, 6008 Stagecoach Road, Pleasant Plains Granting a Rezoning and Variance. County Board Member Harry "Tom" Fraase, Jr., District #1.

ADOPTED

- XI. New Business
 - A. Resolutions
 - B. Appointments
 - C. Approval of the 2013 Holiday Schedule

- XII. Reports of County Officials Reports of Special Committees Reports of Standing Committees
- XIII. Committee Report on Claims

XIV. Recess